505825733 12/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5872563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZW PLASTICS, LLC	12/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATTHEW SHANE CARMODY	
Street Address:	6144 FIKE ROAD	
City:	BLISSFIELD	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49228	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15249698
Application Number:	16451685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8889002476

Email: uspto@ipbybv.com

Correspondent Name: J. MATTHEW BUCHANAN
Address Line 1: BUCHANAN VAN TUINEN LLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 700

Address Line 4: PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43552

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1526-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. MATTHEW BUCHANAN	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Matthew Buchanan, Reg. No. 47459/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=1526-001_Assignment-executed#page1.tif source=1526-001_Assignment-executed#page2.tif source=1526-001_Assignment-executed#page3.tif

 $source = 1526\text{-}001_Assignment-executed \#page 4.t if}$

PATENT 505825733 REEL: 051414 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS ZW Plastics, LLC, a limited liability corporation fully organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a business address of 8201 W. Central Avenue, Toledo, OH 43617 ("Assignor") has, by virtue of assignment, received right, title and interest to a certain invention or inventions related to "FLUID CONTAINERS AND FLUID CONTAINER SYSTEMS," which has/have been described in U.S. nonprovisional patent application No. 15/249,698, filed on August 29, 2016, and U.S. nonprovisional patent application No. 16/451,685, filed on June 25, 2019, and any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof including the right of priority (collectively "application for Letters Patent");

WHEREAS, the Assignor now own a right, title and interest therein; and

WHEREAS, Matthew Shane Carmody, residing at 6144 Fike Road, Blissfield, Michigan, 49228, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent, including the right to claim priority to said application for Letters Patent, for the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, continuations, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and the Assignor further agrees to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other officials in similar offices around the world, are hereby authorized to issue any and all Letters Patent in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Matthew Shane Carmody, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Assignor authorizes Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and

1

PATENT REEL: 051414 FRAME: 0893 claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the invention, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the invention and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor requests that any and all patents for the invention be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, the Assignor shall, without charge to Assignee, but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection for the invention.

2

PATENT REEL: 051414 FRAME: 0894 Signed for and on behalf of ZW Plastics, LLC, This 11 day of Decay 2019

Matthew Shane Carmody, Managing Member

In the presence of:
State of Ohio
) ss.
County of Lucas
)

On this _____ day of ______ 2019, before me personally came Matthew Shane Carmody, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary\Public

My Commission Expires: Does Not Expire.

TIMOTHY JOHN VAN TUINEN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147.03 O.R.C IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hercunto set my hand and affixed my signature on the date set forth hereinafter.

Date: 12-17-19

Matthew Shane Carmody

In the presence of:

State of Ohio

)) ss:)

County of Lucas

RECORDED: 12/17/2019

On this 17 day of December 2019, before me personally came Matthew Shane Carmody, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

N/tary Public

My Commission Expires: Des not expire.



TIMOTHY JOHN VAN TUINEN Notary Public, State of Onio My Commission Has No Expiration Section 147.03 O.R.C.